— Kohrs Lonnemann Heil Engineers, Inc.
e’ &/
(V&

s ENGINEERS 1538 Alexandria Pike, Suite 11
Ft. Thomas, KY, 41075

859-442-8050 telephone
859-442-8058 fax

Change Order Review

Project Name: Lincoln Elementary Cooling Tower Change Order Code: 004-004-004 REV:00
Replacement - Dayton, KY
KLH Project #: 25631.00 Received Date: 07/31/2024

Submitted By: Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates
Authored By: Hudson Piping CHANGE ORDER REVIEW
Client Name:  Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC No Exceptions

By: Christopher T. Zurmehly Date: 08/05/2024

ENGINEER'S REVIEW IS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. COMMENTS DO NOT RELIEVE
THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR REMAINS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ACCURACY OF QUANTITIES, DIMENSIONS, DETAILS AND COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES.

General
1.1 KLH takes no exceptions.

End of Change Order Review

ID:1271 Page 1 of 1



This Page
Intentionally
Left Blank



HPI 1

Hudson Piping, Inc.
836 Walnut Street
Dayton, Kentucky 41074
(859) 581-7473
(859) 581-7575 (fax)
July 31, 2024

R. Ehmet Hayes & Associates
2512 Dixie Highway
Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017

Attn:  Jenny Franzen

Ref:  Dayton Athletic Facility/Lincoln ES Chiller
Chiller Added Circuit for Heater
Hudson Piping Proposal 1877-E

Dear Jenny,
Hudson Piping Inc. respectfully requests a change to our contract for:
o Per onsite conversations with REH and chiller technician, below is the cost to pull one
additional circuit for the base heater in the chiller
o This circuit was not shown on the original drawings but was required for the chiller
technician to proceed with startup of the chiller
e See attached breakdown

Total of this Proposal.......... $2,398.00
If you have any questions, please let us know.
Respectfully submitted,

Z{QL Ay —
andy Hudson

Hudson Piping Inc.
rhudson@hudsonpiping.com
859-581-7473

OH HVAC, REFRIGERATION, HYDRONICS-28325 * KY HVAC M03923 * OH BOILER C2213 * KY BOILER 1240



ESTIMATE SUMMARY

A. LABOR: (from T.O. Sheets - straight time only) TOTAL 1/4/2024
worker class Pipeﬁtter - $ 9998 = S -
hours x rate =
worker class | Supervision 1.00 $ 9998 = S 99.98
hours x rate =
A. TOTAL LABOR 99.98
B. MATERIALS from list abover PVF (from Takeoff Sheets) 5 -
EXPENDIBLES 0.03 hY -
C. EQUIPMENT RENTALS
0 %08 - = $0.00
0 x 3 - = $0.00
B. & C. TOTAL EQ & MATERIAL
TAX (008 ) o
hour,day,week x rate =
D. OWNED EQUIPMENT ........... 0 x $ 20000 =
hour,day,weck x rate =
E. TRUCKING: 0 x § 65.00 =
hour,day,weck x rate =
Subtotal (A,B,C,D & E): $ 99.98
[F. OVERHEAD: @ 00% (OniemsABCD&EE) oo
PROFIT: @ 100% (onitems ABCDE&F)  eeeerinn $ 10.00
Subtotal (A thru F): $ 109.98
G. SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT
ELECTRIC S 2,023.73
Subtotal (G) S 2,023.73
H. SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10.0% $ 202.37
Subtotal S 2,226.10
(markup is = or < 10%)
TOTAL COST ((A thru F) plus G and H): | S 2,336.08
I. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)
1. Bond extension Total 2.65% Cost x $61.91
2. Fees for permits, licenses, €lC. .......c.ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, $0.00
TOTAL COST (1): 5 61.91 |
TOTAL COST (A thru F) + (G and H) + (I): $2,397.99




T4

5% IILLVIRT & POPE
BLECTRIC, INC.

Hilvert & Pope Electric, Inc
348 W. Pike St.

Invoice

ELEGTRIGAL GONTRAGTORS Covington, KY 41011 Date Invoice #
Phone #: 513-825-7685 a0 A28
Fax #: 859-291-3770
Bill To
Hudson Piping
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30 23-338
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Lincoln Add a Circuit for Heater in Chiller 2,023.73 2,023.73
Total $2,023.73

S LI R






	co_004-004-004_comments
	COR 1877-E

